AMENDED IN COMMITTEE 3/17/2025 MOTION NO.

FILE NO. 250204

1	[Mayoral Reappointment, Successor Agency Commission (Commonly known as the Commission on Community Investment and Infrastructure) - Carolyn Ransom-Scott]
2	in the state of th
3	Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for reappointment of Carolyn Ransom-Scott
4	to the Successor Agency Commission (commonly known as the Commission on
5	Community Investment and Infrastructure), term ending November 3, 2028.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 215-12 was adopted by the Board of Supervisors and
8	signed by the Mayor Edwin Lee on October 4, 2012; and
9	WHEREAS, Pursuant to Ordinance No. 215-12, Mayor Daniel Lurie has submitted a
10	communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of his nomination for reappointment of
11	Carolyn Ransom-Scott to the Successor Agency Commission (commonly known as the
12	Commission on Community Investment and Infrastructure), received by the Clerk of the Board
13	on February 28, 2025; now, therefore, be it
14	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
15	hereby approve the Mayor's nomination for the reappointment of Carolyn Ransom-Scott, seat
16	1, succeeding herself, on the Successor Agency Commission (commonly known as the
17	Commission on Community Investment and Infrastructure), for the unexpired portion of a four-
18	year term ending November 3, 2028.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	